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Program Committee Charge & Members
Mission:  To guide PACHC’s efforts in the development of meaningful and relevant education, training and networking programs for PACHC members.
Committee Chair:

Hilda Shirk, President & CEO
SouthEast Lancaster Health Services
Phone: 717- 299-6372
Email:  Hilda.Shirk@selhs.org
Committee Members:

Bob MtJoy, PACHC Board Chair and CEO

Cornerstone Care

Phone:
724-943-3308 x 127

Email:
rmtjoy@cornerstonecare.com
Patti Deitch, President & CEO

Taren Gaddy, Chief of Staff

Delaware Valley Community Health

Phone:  215-684-5344 or 215-684-5345 (Direct to Patti)

Email: deitchp@dvch.org
Email: gaddyt@dvch.org
Bridgette McGivern, CEO

Community Health & Dental Care, Inc.

Phone: 610-326-9460, ext. 222

Email: bmadden@ch-dc.org
Melissa Fox, Managing Director of Health

Philadelphia Health Management Corporation

Phone: 215-985-6886

Email: mfox@phmc.org
Joanne Andiorio, Associate Director & COO

StoRox Neighborhood Health Center

Phone: 412-771-6462, ext. 201

Email: jandiorio@storoxfqhc.org
Samantha Thompson, Regional Director

Primary Health Network

Phone: 724-699-9710

Email: SThompson@primary-health.net
Courtney B. Lewis, Director of Development

Family First Health

Phone: 717-801-4808

Email: clewis@familyfirsthealth.org
Fred Jackson, Executive Director

Wayne Memorial Community Health Centers

Phone: 570-253-8450

Email: jaconsf@wmh.org
Kristie Bennardi, Administrator

Keystone Rural Health Consortia, Inc.

Phone: 814-598-5513

Email: chrben@keystoneruralhealth.com
Brandon Jones, Chief Operations Officer

Hamilton Health Center
Phone: 717-230-3998

Email: bjones@hamiltonhealthcenter.com
Joanne Cochran, President & CEO

Keystone Health Center

Phone: 717-217-6006

Email:  Jcochran@keystonehealth.org
PACHC Staff:

Cheri Rinehart

President & CEO

Email: Cheri@pachc.org
Cindi Christ

Chief Operations Officer

Email: Cindi@pachc.org
Cheryl Bumgardner

Manager, Clinical & Quality Improvement

Email: Cheryl@pachc.org
Amanda Tekely

Events & Communications Manager

Program Committee Liaison

Phone: 717-761-6443, ext. 205

Email: Amanda@pachc.org
PACHC Program Committee Objectives:

· Guide development and monitor implementation of the education and training portion of the PACHC strategic plan, ensuring that the plan is in line with the strategic direction and overarching goals and objections established by the PACHC board of Directors and that it is responsive to member needs

· Assist with identification of cutting-edge topics and high quality speakers for the annual conference and clinical summit, the spring meeting and stand-alone training

· Evaluate effectiveness of PACHC education and training initiatives and offer recommendations for improvement

· Provide input on geographic locations, dates and times of annual conference and clinical summit and stand-alone trainings

· Assist in identifying potential corporate sponsors to help defray some of the costs of providing high quality speakers in a high quality venue

· Offer recommendations to enhance networking among members

· Provide recommendations on alternative methods of education and training delivery

Specific Projects:

· With PACHC Legislative Committee, offer recommendations for PACHC Spring Meeting and Legislative Day

· Guide development of agenda for the PACHC Annual Conference & Clinical Summit

· Recommend potential sponsors for the PACHC Annual Conference & Clinical Summit
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